# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Howard Leight Industries, LLC		109/07/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sperian Hearing Protection, LLC
Street Address:	7828 Waterville Road
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92154
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1423746	MAX
Registration Number:	1797687	MAX LITE
Registration Number:	1919507	
Registration Number:	1923704	
Registration Number:	1943733	LEIGHT
Registration Number:	2012397	LASER LITE
Registration Number:	2079963	LEIGHT SLEEPERS
Registration Number:	2139616	READY-MUFF
Registration Number:	2180854	QB2
Registration Number:	2184263	QB3
Registration Number:	2189871	LASER TRAK
Registration Number:	2196443	D-TEK
Registration Number:	2225691	OPTISORB
Registration Number:	2253646	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0200

900086400

1423746

H \$1215.00

Registration Number:	2253647	MAXMAN
Registration Number:	2257734	MULTI MAX
Registration Number:	2287864	QB1
Registration Number:	2311750	QM24+
Registration Number:	2321050	QUIET
Registration Number:	2341056	QB1HYG
Registration Number:	2357041	QUIET MUFF
Registration Number:	2367046	LEIGHTNING
Registration Number:	2377605	QM25
Registration Number:	2381537	AIRSOFT
Registration Number:	2408679	THUNDER
Registration Number:	2424044	PLUG DEPOT
Registration Number:	2427502	SURE-FIT
Registration Number:	2447107	PLUG BASE
Registration Number:	2453282	EZ READER
Registration Number:	2466659	AQUASOFT
Registration Number:	2725334	TAC-1
Registration Number:	2615999	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	2772526	FUSION
Registration Number:	2777007	
Registration Number:	2749993	AQUASEAL
Registration Number:	2843671	HEARPACK
Registration Number:	2846147	FLEXIFIRM
Registration Number:	2849038	SMARTFIT
Registration Number:	2936719	CLARITY
Registration Number:	2945722	QB2HYG
Registration Number:	2982721	QB3HYG
Registration Number:	3029874	GOOD NIGHT
Registration Number:	3199765	IMPACT
Registration Number:	3219302	LEIGHT
Serial Number:	76522355	VIKING
Serial Number:	76654548	X-TREME
Serial Number:	76678781	VERIPRO
Serial Number:	76680673	DUO FIT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)473-9277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-477-0578

Email: l.rosen@prodigy.net
Correspondent Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq.

Address Line 1: Freilich, Hornbaker & Rosen

Address Line 2: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEIGHT - SPERIAN TM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leon D. Rosen, Esq., PTO Reg. 21,077	
Signature:	/Leon D. Rosen/	
Date:	09/07/2007	

## Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Change of Name - Trademarks#page2.tif source=Change of Name - Trademarks#page3.tif

# **CHANGE OF NAME OF OWNER OF TRADEMARKS**

The assignee and owner in the below listed issued trademarks and pending trademark applications declares that its name has been changed from Howard Leight Industries, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, to:

SPERIAN HEARING PROTECTION, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

Reg. No.	Trademark	Reg. Date	<u>Docket</u>		
Issued non	Issued non-expired U.S. Trademarks:				
1,423,746	MAX and design	January 06, 1987	86/196		
1,797,687	MAX LITE	October 12, 1993	92/245		
1,919,507	Face Design	September 19, 1995	94/245		
1,923,704	Hand Design	October 03, 1995	94/246		
1,943,733	LEIGHT	December 26, 1995	94/244		
2,012,397	LASER LITE	October 29, 1996	94/224		
2,079,963	LEIGHT SLEEPERS	July 15, 1997	95/251		
2,139,616	READY-MUFF	February 24, 1998	96/170		
2,180,854	QB2	August 11, 1998	97/279		
2,184,263	QB3	August 25, 1998	97/280		
2,189,871	LASER TRAK	September 15, 1998	96/248		
2,196,443	D-TEK	October 13, 1998	96/250		
2,225,691	OPTISORB	February 23, 1999	96/261		
2,253,646	Maxman Design	June 15, 1999	98/186		
2,253,647	MAXMAN	June 15, 1999	98/185		
2,257,734	MULTI MAX	June 29, 1999	97/156		
2,287,864	QB1	October 19, 1999	98/211		
2,311,750	QM24+	January 25, 2000	99/104		
2,321,050	QUIET	February 22, 2000	98/279		
2,341,056	QB1HYG	April 11, 2000	99/158		
2,357,041	QUIET MUFF	June 13, 2000	99/105		

Leight.087807 Change of Name to Sperian

2,367,046	LEIGHTNING	July 11, 2000	98/232
2,377,605	QM25	August 15, 2000	99/212
2,381,537	AIRSOFT	August 29, 2000	99/100
2,408,679	THUNDER	November 28, 2000	99/101
2,424,044	PLUG DEPOT	January 23, 2001	99/152
2,427,502	SURE-FIT	February 06, 2001	99/145
2,447,107	PLUG BASE	April 24, 2001	99/206
2,453,282	EZ READER	May 22, 2001	96/233
2,466,659	AQUASOFT	July 03, 2001	99/188
2,725,334	TAC-1	June 10, 2003	01/119
2,615,999	CYCLONE	September 03, 2002	01/140
2,772,526	FUSION	October 07, 2003	02/144
2,777,007	MULTI-COLOR EARPLUG	October 21, 2003	02/174
2,749,993	AQUASEAL	August 12, 2003	02/161
2,843,671	HEARPACK	May 18, 2004	02/151
2,846,147	FLEXIFIRM	May 25, 2004	02/163
2,849,038	SMARTFIT	June 01, 2004	03/112
2,936,719	CLARITY	March 29, 2005	03/136
2,945,722	QB2HYG	May 03, 2005	04/117
2,982,721	QB3HYG	August 09, 2005	04/118
3,029,874	GOOD NIGHT	December 13, 2005	04/103
3,199,765	IMPACT	January 16, 2007	05/146
3,219,302	LEIGHT	March 20, 2007	06/110
Pending U.S. Trademark Applications:		Filing Date	
76/522,355	VIKING	June 05, 2003	03/146
76/654,548	X-TREME	February 03, 2006	05/187
76/678,781	VERIPRO	June 27, 2007	07/135
76/680,673	DUO FIT	August 14, 2007	07/146

Leight.082807 Change of Name to Sperian

T-178 P.005/005 F-778

Said company continues to have a place of business located at 7828 Waterville Road, San Diego, California 92154, and continues through itself, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in said trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to, and in all other countries of the World, including the right to sue for past infringement and the right to recover for damages therefor.

And further, that said change of name of the company is noted in the State of Delaware Certificate of Amendment attached hereto.

Sperian Hearing Protection, LLC

By.

Mark S. Hampton, President

Leight.082807 Change of Name to Sperian

RECORDED: 09/07/2007